EUROPE
Astec House, Waterfront Business Park
Merry Hill, Dudley
West Midlands, DY5 1LX, UK
Telephone: 44 (1384) 842-211
Facsimile:  44 (1384) 843-355
AMERICAS
5810 Van Allen Way
Carlsbad, CA 92008
Telephone: 760-930-4600
Facsimile: 760-930-0698
3
Ordering Information
www.Emerson.com/EmbeddedPower         Rev06 July 03
ASIA
14/F, Lu Plaza
2 Wing Yip Street
Kwun Tong, Kowloon
Hong Kong
Telephone: 852-2176-3333
Facsimile: 852-2176-3888
Input Output Efficiency Model Number
Voltage Voltage
48V 3.3V @ 6A 85% (Typ) ALT06F48
48V 5.0V @ 5A 87% (Typ) ALT05A48
48V 12V  @ 2.1A 87% (Typ) ALT02B48
48V 15V  @ 1.67A 87% (Typ) ALT01C48 (EOL)
24V 3.3V @ 6A 83% (Typ) ALT06F24
24V 5.0V @ 5A 85% (Typ) ALT05A24
Dual output
48V 5.0V @ 3A 84% (Typ) ALT03AA48 (EOL)
48V 12V  @ 1.25A 87% (Typ) ALT01BB48 (EOL)
Pin Assignments
Single Output Dual Output
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.